

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20393/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2004 in FAO No. 130/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAVI SINGHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANALI SINGHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,extension of time,clarification/direction and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Y.P.Narula, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr.Subodh K.Pathak, Adv.

Ms.Seema Bengani, Adv.

Ms.Anshul Singh,Adv.

For Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr.Saurav Kirpal, Adv.

For Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petition. Permission sought for is granted. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn without prejudice to the rights of the parties to seek appropriate remedies, if any.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master